NOTICE OF SPECIAL VILLAGE OF GREENLEAF VILLAGE BOARD ELECTION

MAY 21, 2024

BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN }
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK}

SPECIAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special election to be held in the Town of Wrightstown, on behalf of the Village of Greenleaf, wards, and election district of Brown County, on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, the following officers are to be elected:

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ONE VILLAGE PRESIDENT, for the term expiring on April 15, 2026:

VILLAGE TRUSTEES

TWO VILLAGE TRUSTEES, one for the term expiring on April 21, 2026 for seat #1; and the other expiring on April 15, 2025 for seat #2:

VILLAGE CLERK

ONE VILLAGE CLERK, for the term expiring on April 21, 2026:

VILLAGE TREASURER

ONE VILLAGE TREASURER, for the term expiring on April 21, 2026:

VILLAGE CONSTABLE

ONE VILLAGE CONSTABLE, for the term expiring on April 21, 2026:

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers is Wednesday, April 24, 2024, with the nomination papers filing deadline on Monday, May 6, 2024, 5 p.m. Candidate registration and nomination papers filing for the seats of Village president, Village trustees, Village clerk, Village treasurer, and Village constable will be conducted by the Brown County Clerk's Office, 305 E. Walnut Street, Green Bay, WI 54301.

Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not possess a photo ID, you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Wisconsin Division of Motor Vehicles.

DONE in the City of Green Bay, Wisconsin, this 15th day of April, 2024.

/s/ Patrick W. Moynihan, Jr.
Patrick W. Moynihan, Jr., Brown County Clerk

RUN: April 24, 2024